May 20, 2013

BOROUGH OF PALMYRA
RESOLUTION NO 2013-117

A Resolution of the Borough of Palmyra establishing the annual rates of
Compensation and/or hourly rates paid to Boraugh employees.

Whereas, Borough Council has established the annual rates of compensation and/or hourly
rates paid to the following positions and/or personnel effective April 1, 2013, which shall include a 2%
increase {unless otherwise noted), and may include additional increases. This Resolution replaces and
supersedes Resolution No 2013-105 adopted on April 15, 2013.

POSITION EMPLOYEE ANNUAL SALARY
{unless otherwise noted)
GOVERNING BODY
Mayor Karen Scheffler 3,570.00
Borough Council President David Dorworth 3,060.00
Borough Council Robert Bostock 2,550.00
Borough Council Micheie Dobbs 2,550.00
Borough Council Howard Norcross 2,550.00
Borough Council Carol Riener 2,550.00
Borough Council Gina Ragomo Tait 2,550.00
ADMINISTRATION
Administrator John Gural 78,030.00
Municipal Clerk Barbara Sheipe 59,670.00
Deputy Clerk, Assistant to Administrator  Marie Nagle 15,29 /hr
& Assistant to PW Superintendent
FINANCE
Chief Financial Officer Linda Lewis 83,752.20
ASSESSMENT OF TAXES
Tax Assessor Glenn McMahon 12,484.80
COLLECTION OF TAXES
Tax Collector Tanyika Johns 12,444.00
Deputy Tax Collector Susan Doerr 26.27 /hr
Tax Clerk Mindie Weiner 12.70 /hr

2013 Salary Resolution 2013-117 FINAL_05-20-2013




CONSTRUCTION

Construction Official

Zoning Officer

Fire Sub-Code Official

Fire Official

Code Enforcement Officer

Deputy Code Enforcement Officer®

Electrical Sub-code Official
Plumbing Sub-Code Official
Building Sub-Code Official
LUB Secretary*

MUNICIPAL COURT
Municipal Court Administrator
Municipal Court Judge*

PUBLIC BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
Scheduling Assistant
Cleaner/Maintenance*

PUBLIC WORKS

Public Works & Sewer Superintendent
Driver/Laborer #1

Driver/Laborer #2

Laborer/Driver #1*

Lahorer/Driver #2

Laborer/Gardener

SHADE TREE BOARD
Laborer/Driver®

SEWER

Sewer Technician
Sewer Laborer
Sewer Laborer®

CROSSING GUARDS
Crossing Guard Captain
Crossing Guards

Crossing Guards {Shift Rate)
Alternate Crossing Guards

Tracy Kilmer

Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Tracy Kilmer
Dave Austin

Fiory Cruciani

Steven Rickerhauser

Bradley Regn
Barbara Sheipe

Tracey McGill
Corey Ahart

Mindie Weiner
Dale Palmer

Tom Ryan
Raymond Tubic
Mark Rex
David Austin
Ryan Palmer
Bridget Elmes

Dave Austin

Anthony Wright
Mark Allen
Gregory Benson

Mildred Opperman

misc
misc
misc

2013 Satlary Resolution 2013-117 FINAL_05-20-2013

11,340.36
10,387.68
4,371.72
42,642.12
2,550,00
18.50

10,820.16
7,803.00
9,193.26
4,000.60

53,040.00
16,929.00

12.70
10.00

93,636.00
27.12
24.00
18.50
15.30
16.26

18.50

26.07
18.34
17.00

6,545.34
6,165.90
16.58
13.76

Jhr

fhr
[hr

fhr
Jhr
fhr
/hr
/hr

fhr

Jhr
fhr
/hr

/sh
/sh




POLICE (CIVILIAN & NON-CBA)

Police Secretary Geraldine Bright 37,454.40

Police Clerk Renay Montgomery 11.22 Jhr
Special Officer #1 John Quigg 15.13 /hr
Special Officer #2 (Academy)* Jeremy Jankowski 10.00 Jhr

* 2% increase not included
Whereas, in accordance with the Collective Bargaining Agreement the annual rates of

compensation paid to the following positions and/or personnel are as of April 1, 2013, which shall
include a 1.75% increase effective January 1, 2013, and may include additional step increases:

POLICE (COMMAND STAFF & CBA)

Chief of Police** Scott Pearlman 100,198.31
Lieutenant of Police®** Meghan Campbell 94,118.75
Sergeant #1 Joseph Osinski 80,775.19
Sergeant #2 Robert Brown 89,968.03
Sergeant #3 Josiah Murphy 88,355.17
Sergeant #4 Timothy Leusner 88,355.17
Patrolman #1 Michael Ludlow 82,897.21
Patrolman #2 Omar Kendall 81,410.51
Patrolman #3 Alex Alven 80,666.43
Patrolman #4 Dominic Fabrizio 44,203.83
Patrolman #5 Stephen Coveleski 40,600.17
Patrolman #6 Scott Snow 40,600.17
Detective #1*** Shawn Benedict 82,660.51
Detective #2*** Brian Johnson 72,143.14

** While not covered by a CBA, Command Staff to receive 1.75% increase effective January 1, 2013.
**¥ Includes $1250.00 Detective Stipend effective January 1, 2013.

Whereas, compensation for all personnel will be paid bi-weekly; and,
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESCOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Palmyra in the

County of Burlington in the State of New Jersey, a majority of the members concurring therein, that the
annual rates of compensation and hourly rates are hereby approved.

2013 Salary Resolution 2013-117 FINAL_05-20-2013




CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

I, Barbara A. Sheipe, Clerk of the Borough of Palmyra, in the County of Burlington and State of
New Jersey, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution 2013-117 duly adopted by the
Councit of the Borough of Palmyra at a meeting thereof held on May 20, 2013,

R&Q% Re

Barbara A. Sheipe, RMC
Municipal Clerk

2013 Salary Resolution 2013-117 FINAL_05-20-2013




